Republic of the Philippines
Province of Iloilo
Municipality of Mina
---00o--Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-022

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, MINA, ILOILO TO SIGN IN CONTRACT OF AFFILIATION WITH THE CENTRAL PHILIPPINE UNIVERSITY, REPRESENTED BY DR. TEODORO C. ROBLES, UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT, FOR THE TRAINING OF SOCIAL WORK STUDENTS AT THE MUNICIPAL SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE

WHEREAS, the Central Philippine University, Iloilo City has chosen the Mina Municipal Social Welfare and Development Office to affiliate with as its training venue for their Social Work Students;

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina, represented by Hon. Rey P. Grabato, Municipal Mayor agrees and allows the affiliation and training of the Social Worker Students in its Municipal Social Welfare and Development Office;

WHEREAS, in order to facilitate compliance of this purpose legally, an authority from the Sanggunian to sign in the Contract of Affiliation by the Municipal Mayor is a necessity.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, MINA, ILOILO TO SIGN IN CONTRACT OF AFFILIATION WITH THE CENTRAL PHILIPPINE UNIVERSITY, REPRESENTED BY DR. TEODORO C. ROBLES, UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT, FOR THE TRAINING OF SOCIAL WORK STUDENTS AT THE MUNICIPAL SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE.

ADOPTED this 20th day of February 2015, on motion of Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato duly seconded by Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr.

occounted by 22011/Jose Cr Cultural Jav	
UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.	
ATTESTED:	(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor